Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

to changes in customer and market requirements.
600 V CoolMOS™ P6
ID
[A]
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO220 TO263
(D²PAK)
TO220
FullPAK
TO247 TO247 4 pin TO252
(DPAK)
ThinPAK 5 x 6 ThinPAK 8 x 8
41 IPW60R041P6 IPZ60R041P61)
53.5 70 IPW60R070P6 IPZ60R070P61)
37.9 99 IPP60R099P6 IPA60R099P6 IPW60R099P6 IPZ60R099P61)
30 125 IPP60R125P6 IPA60R125P6 IPW60R125P6 IPZ60R125P61)
10.4–23.8 160 IPP60R160P6 IPB60R160P61) IPA60R160P6 IPW60R160P6
180 IPL60R180P6
9.5–20.2 190 IPP60R190P6 IPB60R190P61) IPA60R190P6 IPW60R190P6
19.2 210 IPL60R210P6
8.6-16.8 230 IPP60R230P6 IPB60R230P61) IPA60R230P6 IPW60R230P6
15.9 255 IPL60R255P6
7.7–13.8 280 IPP60R280P6 IPB60R280P61) IPA60R280P6 IPW60R280P6
7.0–12.0 330/360 IPP60R330P6 IPB60R330P61) IPA60R330P6 IPW60R330P6 IPL60R360P6S
6.5–10.6 380 IPP60R380P6 IPB60R380P61) IPA60R380P6 IPD60R380P6
4.9–7.3 600 IPP60R600P6 IPB60R600P61) IPA60R600P6 IPD60R600P6
6.7 650 IPL60R650P6S
1) Coming soon
Delivery reliability: ship date = committed date
≥ 96% of CoolMOS™ orders are shipped by the committed date and ≥ 80% of wish dates can be met
Delivery capability: confirm customers’ wish date
2323
LED drivers
500 V CoolMOS™ CE
ID [A] RDS(on) [mΩ] TO220 TO220 FullPAK TO247 TO252 (DPAK) TO251 (IPAK) TO251 (IPAK SL) SOT-223
18.5 190 IPP50R190CE IPA50R190CE IPW50R190CE
7.5–13.0 280 IPP50R280CE IPA50R280CE IPW50R280CE IPD50R280CE
6.3–9.9 380 IPP50R380CE IPA50R380CE IPD50R380CE
5.4–7.6 500 IPP50R500CE IPA50R500CE IPD50R500CE
4.6–6.1 650 IPA50R650CE IPD50R650CE IPN50R650CE
4.1–5.0 800 IPA50R800CE IPD50R800CE IPN50R800CE
3.7–4.3 950 IPA50R950CE IPD50R950CE IPU50R950CE IPN50R950CE
3.1 1400 IPD50R1K4CE IPU50R1K4CE IPN50R1K4CE
2.4 2000 IPD50R2K0CE IPU50R2K0CE IPN50R2K0CE
1.5 3000 IPD50R3K0CE IPU50R3K0CE IPN50R3K0CE
600 V CoolMOS™ CE
ID
[A]
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO220 FullPAK TO220 FullPAK
wide creepage
TO252 (DPAK) TO251 (IPAK) TO251 (IPAK SL) SOT-223
190 IPAW60R190CE
280 IPAW60R280CE
380 IPAW60R380CE
10.3 400 IPA60R400CE IPD60R400CE IPS60R400CE
9.1 460 IPA60R460CE IPD60R460CE IPS60R460CE
600 IPAW60R600CE
7.0 650 IPA60R650CE IPD60R650CE IPS60R650CE
5.6 800 IPA60R800CE IPD60R800CE IPS60R800CE
4.3 1000 IPA60R1K0CE IPD60R1K0CE IPU60R1K0CE IPS60R1K0CE IPN60R1K0CE
3.1 1500 IPA60R1K5CE IPD60R1K5CE IPU60R1K5CE IPS60R1K5CE IPN60R1K5CE
2.3 2100 IPD60R2K1CE IPU60R2K1CE IPS60R2K1CE IPN60R2K1CE
3400 IPD60R3K4CE IPU60R3K4CE IPS60R3K4CE IPN60R3K4CE
650 V CoolMOS™ CE
ID [A] RDS(on) [mΩ] TO220 FullPAK TO252 (DPAK) TO251 (IPAK SL) SOT-223 ThinPAK 5 x 6
400 IPA65R400CE IPD65R400CE IPS65R400CE
650 IPA65R650CE IPD65R650CE IPS65R650CE
4.3 1000 IPA65R1K0CE IPD65R1K0CE IPS65R1K0CE
3.1 1500 IPA65R1K5CE IPD65R1K4CE IPS65R1K5CE IPN65R1K5CE
700 V CoolMOS™ CE
ID [A] RDS(on) [mΩ] TO262 (I2PAK) TO252 (DPAK) TO251 (IPAK SL) SOT-223 ThinPAK 5 x 6
600 IPD70R600CE IPS70R600CE
950 IPI70R950CE IPD70R950CE IPS70R950CE
3.2 1400 IPD70R1K4CE IPS70R1K4CE
1500 IPN70R1K5CE
2000 IPD70R2K0CE IPS70R2K0CE
2100 IPL70R2K1CES
800 V CoolMOS™ CE
ID [A] RDS(on)  [mΩ] TO220 TO220 FullPAK TO247 TO252 (DPAK) TO251 (IPAK) TO251 (IPAK SL)
6.8 310 IPA80R310CE
5.0 460 IPA80R460CE
4.5 650 IPA80R650CE
3.6–5.7 1000 IPA80R1K0CE IPD80R1K0CE IPU80R1K0CE
2.8–3.9 1400 IPA80R1K4CE IPD80R1K4CE IPU80R1K4CE
1.9 2800 IPD80R2K8CE IPU80R2K8CE

the output voltage level
8
Rext
OptiMOS™ – medium-voltage MOSFETs
OptiMOS™ portfolio for LED drivers
benchmark in key specifications for power system design
including ON-state resistance, leading to reduced power
losses and improved overall efficiency.
2525
LED drivers
OptiMOS™ 100 V normal level
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223
12–18 IPD122N10N3 G  RDS(on) = 12.2 mΩ BSC160N10NS3 G RDS(on) = 16.0 mΩ
2x 75 BSC750N10ND G  RDS(on) = 75.0 mΩ
OptiMOS™ 150 V normal level
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223
16–30 IPD200N15N3 G RDS(on) = 20.0 mΩ BSC190N15NS3 G RDS(on) = 19.0 mΩ
30–60 IPD530N15N3 G RDS(on) = 53.0 mΩ BSC360N15NS3 G RDS(on) = 36.0 mΩ
BSC520N15NS3 G RDS(on) = 52.0 mΩ
OptiMOS™ 200 V normal level
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223
30–40 IPD320N20N3 G RDS(on) = 32.0 mΩ BSC320N20NS3 G RDS(on) = 32.0 mΩ
40–50 BSC500N20NS3 G RDS(on) = 50.0 mΩ
80–100 BSC900N20NS3 G RDS(on) = 90.0 mΩ
100–200 BSC12DN20NS3 G RDS(on) = 125.0 mΩ
200–300 BSC22DN20NS3 G RDS(on) = 225.0 mΩ
OptiMOS™ 250 V normal level
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223
60–70 IPD600N25N3 G RDS(on) = 60.0 mΩ BSC600N25NS3 G RDS(on) = 60.0 mΩ
100–200 BSC16DN25NS3 G RDS(on) = 165.0 mΩ
OptiMOS™ 100 V logic level
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223
12–18 BSC123N10LS G RDS(on) = 12.3 mΩ
BSC123N10LS G RDS(on) = 12.3 mΩ
20–40 BSC265N10LSF G RDS(on) = 26.5 mΩ
OptiMOS™ small signal 100 V
RDS(on) max @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
TO252 (DPAK) SuperSO8 SOT-223